 IN'THE COURT O}

EW DELHI-110035

_'FNO MJADM(W)/anoufgaqs'—go'?ﬂ' _ Sl el wen -DATED.::—'V !'ﬂ‘rll"]

_ IN THE MATTER OF:-

FOOD SAFETY OFFICER

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SAFETY - = . .

GOVT.OF NCTOFDELHL = e Ty

A-20, LAWRENCE ROAD INDL. AREA Lt Sy
DELHI-110035 R : + +iess APPLICANT

Vs.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Satija S/o Late Sh Chander Bhan : .

M/s The Standard Paneer Shop, - . ... e SRk
9/8, Choti Subzi Manleanakpurl Tre i T
New Delhi -110058

' Rio 321, 42/4 Ashok Nagar, = . -
Janakpurl, New Delhl-l 10058

: BO Cu ﬁ%éfdnfiefe:i‘fl{e'spondent

(UNDER RULE 3.1.2 OF FOOD SAFETY & STANDARDS RULES 201 D

An apphcatmn under Rule 3 -1. ( ) of Food Safety & Standards _ els',' 2011
was filed in the court by the Food Safety Ofﬁcer Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh for adjudlcanon of
the offence for violation of Section 26(2) (ii) of The Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006
read with Section 3(1)(zx) of the said Act and also for violation of Regulation 2.1.5 of Food
Safety and Standards(Food Products Standards and Food Additives)Regulation, 2011 which
is pumshable under Sectlpn Sl of the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006.

In the apphcatlon it was. alleged that a sample of Paneer was taken by Food Safety
Officer Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh from Ashok Kumar Satija S/o Late Sh. Chander Bhan M/s
The Standard Paneer Shop, 9/8, Choti Subzi Mandi, Janakpuri, New Delhi -110058, on
15.05.2014  for analysis under the prowsxons of Food Safety & Standards
Act/Rules/RegulanQns : . :

The Food Analyst analyzed the sample and reported that sample to be substandard :
vide Food Analyst Report number. FSS/413/2014 dated 21/05/2014. The report of Food Fre
Analyst is as follows:-

“The Sample is substandard because milk fat of dried matter is less than the
prescrlbed minimum limit of 50%.”

the Food Safety Officer, it was inferred that an inquiry
: 1nto the c';&r s leveled aga.mst the Food Busmess operator. So the

V.



'Food Bus ness O
Rules, 2011 alon

ood Business Operator/Respondent was explamed the nature
. him. The Respondent submitted that milk for
elhi -He prepared the Paneer himself for sellmg
bus 'ness, he is mcome tax payee reg1stered

"provedlthat'th,_ Food Business L-Gporator/ Respondent has comnntted offence of selhng “Sub
Standard Food” i in violation of section 26(2) (ii) of The Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006
read w1th sectlo 3( zx) of the said Act and also in violation of Regulation 2.1.5 of Food
(food ] roducts Standards : and Food Addltlveé) Regul'an'on, 2011 ‘As

e -_The Foo’d Sofety & Standards Acf 2006 " | po
(Rupees Forty thousand only) whwh shal be paid by 'hun "m* thls Court in the form of a
Crossed Demand Draft drawn on Natio ized Bank 1n favour of “Adjudlcatmg Ofﬁcer

District West” payable at Delhi. /

. ADJUDICATING OFFICER/ADM (WEST)
- GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

1. Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh
‘Food Safety Officer . . -'
Department Of Food Safety
Govt. OFNCT of Delhi :
A-20, Lawrence Road Indl. A:rea,
Delhi- 110035 P o

2. Sh. Ashok Kumar Satija’ S/oLate Sh. Chander Bhan“' 1o/ 5
: ‘M/s The Standard Paneer Shop,. B (=i
9/8, Choti Subzi Mandl Janakpun
New Delhi - 110058 '

3. Rl0321,42/4 AshokNagar,.
Janakpuri; Ne‘ 11005




